The South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission – Port Manchac is currently accepting Request for Proposals for its insurance coverage portfolio for the upcoming three (3) year term that will provide coverage from May 2024 to May 2027. The following is a comprehensive list of all coverage's to be included in proposals for submission:

- 1) Property/Inland Marine
- 2) Marine General Liability (including addition of 100-acre parcel)
- 3) Non-Owned & Hired Auto
- 4) Employee Dishonesty
- 5) Directors & Officers Liability/Employment Practices Liability
- 6) Workman's Compensation
- 7) Marine USL&H
- 8) Full Pollution Coverage

STPPC/Port Manchae Infrastructure:

- * Port Manchac Inter-modal Terminal 31450 Hwy. 51 South Manchac, LA 70421
- 140-acres including the following infrastructure (map items A-J available upon request):
 - A) Port Manchac -31450 Hwy. 51 S. Manchac, LA 70421-Warehouse & Dock Facility #2 (1994 35,556 s.f.)
 - B) Port Manchac 31450 Hwy. 51 S. Manchac, LA 70421 Warehouse #3 (2003-40,237 s.f.)
 - C) Port Manchac 31450 Hwy. 51 S. Manchac, LA 70421 Rail Loading Rack (2010 Building #3)
 - D) Port Manchac 31450 Hwy. 51 S. Manchac, LA 70421- Dock Facility #1
 - E) Sewer Treatment Plant 31450 Hwy. 51 S. Manchac, LA 70421
 - F) Water Well 31450 Hwy. 51 S. Manchac, LA 70421
 - G) Emergency Generators (1&2)
 - H) STPPC Port Manchae Business Office -163 W. Hickory St. Ponchatoula, LA 70454 (contents only)
 - I) Small Vessel Dock

The RFP documentation should include a certificate of insurance (including a minimum of \$1 million for E & O insurance) and a reference listing of all past/present public entity business clients. All submittals must be received or postmarked to the South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission – 163 W. Hickory St. Ponchatoula, LA 70454 by 5:00 p.m. on May 31, 2024. Please contact the South Tangipahoa Parish Port Commission – Port Manchac business office @ (985) 386-9309 or info@portmanchac.com for an information packet or to schedule a site visit to the port terminal.